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In FY 2020, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA), through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy
(FORHP) provided $13.4 million to lowa to support to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, focus on
quality improvement and encourage collaboration among rural communities. FORHP funding also supports the State
Offices of Rural Health (SORH) to strengthen rural health care delivery systems and supporting quality improvement
activities for small rural and Critical Access hospitals. FORHP also supports the advancement of telehealth and provides
funding for telehealth grants and resource centers. FORHP supports programs charged with reducing the morbidity and
mortality associated with substance use disorder, including opioid use disorder, in high risk rural communities as well as

addressing the COVID-19 pandemic.

Program Name

Coronavirus Small
Rural Hospital
Improvement Program
Medicare Rural
Hospital Flexibility
Rural Communities
Opioid Response-
Implementation
Rural Health Care
Services Outreach
Grant Program
Rural Health Care
Services Outreach
Grant Program

Development Program
Development Program
Rural Health System
Analysis and Technical
Assistance Program
Rural Policy Analysis
Cooperative
Agreement

Small Health Care
Provider Quality
Improvement
Improvement Program
State Offices of Rural
Health

Telehealth Focused
Rural Health Research

Center Cooperative
Agreement

Fiscal
Year
2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

Grant Number

H3JRH37449

U2WRH33302

GA1RH39563

DO4RH31790

DO4RH31640

DO6RH37512

DO6RH37531

UB7RH25011

U18RH30805

G20RH33268

H3HRHO00041

H95RH00106

U3GRH40003

Grantee Name

lowa Department Of
Public Health

lowa Department Of
Public Health
lowa Healthcare
Collaborative

Monroe County Hospital

North Central lowa
Mental Health Center,
INC
Mercy Medical Center -
Newton
Unity Healthcare

The University Of lowa

The University Of lowa

Greater Sioux Community
Health Center, INC.

lowa Department Of
Public Health
lowa Department Of
Public Health
The University Of lowa

County

Polk

Polk

Polk

Monroe

Webster

Jasper
Muscatine

Johnson

Johnson

Sioux

Polk
Polk

Johnson

Award
Amount
$7,588,530

$757,191

$1,000,000

$199,237

$200,000

$299,454
$300,000

$500,000

$224,983

$200,000

$914,197
$230,000

$950,000

Congressional
District
IA-03

IA-03

IA-03

I1A-02

I1A-04

I1A-02
I1A-02

I1A-02

I1A-02

IA-04

IA-03
IA-03

I1A-02



